## Complete Electric, Inc. 637 Sebastian Blvd. Sebastian, Fl. 32958

Indian River: (772) 388-0533 Brevard: (321) 726-0601 St. Lucie: (772) 344-3444

Fax: (772) 388-2411 EC0001911

www.completeelectricinc.com

Date: Monday, August 25, 2025

Name: Indian River County Parks Dept c/o Gifford Aquatics Center

Attn: Robert Welch

Address: 4895 43<sup>rd</sup> Ave, Vero Beach, FL 32967

Email: <a href="mailto:rwelch@indianriver.gov">rwelch@indianriver.gov</a>

Phone: 772-226-1750

Re: Well Pump Circuit & Starter

Complete Electric, Inc. Is Pleased To Present You, With Our Proposal Detailed Below:

<u>Scope of Work:</u> Supply the new 10HP well pump with a dedicated 208V Three phase conduit and circuit in its new location. Provide Motor Starter for new well pump.

- Install PVC conduit from the Main Electrical Panel or MDP, over to the Well Pump location. We will expand the existing support rack as needed to make room for new starter/
- Supply and install a combination ON/OFF disconnect and Motor Starter with thermal overload protection for the well pump. This will be attached to the vertical supports for the roof near the pump. This will be a Square D starter in a N4X fiberglass enclosure.
- Pull in circuit from MDP to starter. Install liquid tight flex connection to well pump.
- Supply and install a new Square D 3 pole 40A breaker in MDP.

MATERIALS: \$880.00 LABOR: \$1440.00 MOTOR STARTER: \$3200.00

**TOTAL QUOTE: \$5520.00** 

<u>GENERAL NOTES</u>: Only the items listed above are included in this quote. Trenching (if needed) will be completed in a neat and professional manner. Any pre-existing conduits or cables that have not been properly buried, may become damaged while our crew is trenching. If such a situation were to occur, it will be the sole responsibility of the Owners to have any necessary repairs made.

## Terms & Conditions:

- 1. If inspection is required you will need to be present to allow the inspector access. If you are not present the inspection will not pass, and there could be a re-inspection fee. If re-inspections fees are required due to non-access, customer agrees to pay.
- 2. This proposal is based upon the current costs of material and labor. Should the market price of materials increase by five (5) percent or more the customer agrees to pay the cost associated with <u>such</u> increase.

- 3. This Proposal is valid for thirty (30) days from the Proposal date.
- 4. If The AHJ Requires Additional Devices Or Items Not Indicated On The Plans, Or Not Included In The Specifications They Will Be Added At Additional Cost.
- 5. Quote Based On Working Hours, 7:00 AM 3:30 PM.

Estimator: Mike Macleary

- 6. Damage Resulting From the Installation Of Our Scope Of Work To Underground Items That Have Not Been Identified By Locates Will Not Be The Sole Responsibility Of The Electrical Contractor.
- 7. No Permit fees or FPL fees are included unless otherwise noted above.
- 8. All Work will be performed in accordance to the National Electric Code standards and current Florida Building Codes. Please contact us if we can provide you with any additional information.
- 9. If work does not commence within 30 days of the date of this proposal, or if work is delayed after the designated start date by customer, Complete Electric, Inc. reserves the right to increase the price to the current material cost at that time.

ance upon completion. 2.5% fee will be added to all Credit
work and acceptance of payment liability. Payment is due upoquired inspection. If the invoice is not paid and the Contract comer agrees to pay all expenses including court costs are which said attorney is required to appear. The Customer further County, Florida Court, the payment for material and labile in full on the above date and shall be made at our office month (18% annually) shall be charged for any amount not pay of this contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recoverellate proceedings. If judicial proceedings are necessary as State of Florida court of competent jurisdiction in Indian Riversity.
Date